

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004

Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com

Subject: - Appointment of Veterinary Assistant Surgeon in Sheep Husbandry Department--- Practical Training thereof.

ORDER NO: 607-SHDJ of 2023 DATED: 22-12-2023.

Consequent upon joining of Dr.Abu Imran Niazi, Veterinary Assistant Surgeon in this Directorate in pursuance to Government Order No: 600–JK (APD) of 2023 dated 19–12–2023 on 21–12–2023 forenoon is hereby deputed to the organization of District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Doda for undergrounding practical training and acquaint himself with the different Departmental Schemes, maintenance and completion of various Technical records being maintained in the Office till his adjustment is made by the Administrative Department.

He shall presume himself relieved from this Directorate on 22-12-2023 and directed to report to District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Doda with immediate effect.

Sd/-(Dr. Naseem Javaid Chowdhary) JKAS, Director.

No: DSHJ-ESTT0GAZ/10/2021/14966-69 Dated: 22-12-2023. Copy of the above to the:-

- 1- Principal Secretary to Government, Agriculture Production Department, Civil Secretariat J&K for kind information.
- 2- Joint Director (Extension), Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu for information.
- 3- District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Doda for information and necessary action.
- 4- Dr. Abu Imran Niazi, Veterinary Assistant Surgeon for compliance.

(Dr. Surinder Gupta),
Deputy Director (Central).